

Arb. Ex.161 of 2018

Order No. 15

Dated: 18.04.2023

Today is fixed for S/R,A/D.

Two beliff report are received. Let it be kept with the record.

None takes any step. It is now 1:00 P.M. On repeted call none found. D/Hr is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 27.07.2023 for show cause by D/Hr.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

A.D.J
1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Alipore **(I/C)**